DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015225-2011  RAMIIT AND BALBIR DHALIWAL V ABSECON CITY 293 34 2011
Address: 28 W California Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,800.00 $131,800.00 $131,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $76,200.00 $47,200.00 $33,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $208,000.00 $179,000.00 $165,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $179,000.00 $165,000.00 ($14,000.00)
Total number of cases for Absecon City 1




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004743-2004  CRDA/RENAISSANCE PLAZA C/O KRAMONT V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2004
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,477,000.00 $0.00 $3,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,678,000.00 $0.00 $5,678,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $9,155,000.00 $0.00 $9,155,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,155,000.00 $9,155,000.00 $0.00
001332-2005 CRDA/RENAISSANCE PLAZA C/O KRAMONT V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2005
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $3,477,000.00 $0.00 $3,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,678,000.00 $0.00 $5,678,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $9,155,000.00 $0.00 $9,155,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,155,000.00 $9,155,000.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003053-2006  CRDA RENAISSANCE PLAZA C/O KAMONT V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2006
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,477,000.00 $0.00 $3,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,678,000.00 $0.00 $5,678,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $9,155,000.00 $0.00 $9,155,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,155,000.00 $9,155,000.00 $0.00
005577-2007  CRDA/RENAISSANCE PLAZA ASSOC V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2007
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $3,477,000.00 $0.00 $3,477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,678,000.00 $0.00 $3,673,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $9,155,000.00 $0.00 $7,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,155,000.00 $7,150,000.00 ($2,005,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002384-2008  CRDA/RENAISSANCE PLAZA V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2008
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,477,000.00 $0.00 $13,305,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,574,600.00 $0.00 $3,746,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $17,051,600.00 $0.00 $17,051,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,051,600.00 $17,051,600.00 $0.00
008078-2008  BOARDWALK & LINCOLN LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 19 2 2008
Address: 3825 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,612,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008078-2008  BOARDWALK & LINCOLN LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 18 5 2008
Address: 111 S Lincoln PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008078-2008  BOARDWALK & LINCOLN LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 18 4 2008
Address: 109 S Lincoln PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008078-2008  BOARDWALK & LINCOLN LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 19 1 2008
Address: 3827 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,785,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008619-2009  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 5 2009
Address: 111 S Lincoln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $592,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $501,000.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $1,093,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,178,600.00 $1,093,500.00 ($85,100.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008619-2009  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 2 2009
Address: 3825 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,612,200.00 $0.00 $1,566,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $1,324,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $2,890,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,302,800.00 $2,890,000.00 ($412,800.00)
008619-2009  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 4 2009
Address: 109 S Lincoln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $592,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,000.00 $0.00 $501,000.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $1,093,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $1,093,500.00 ($81,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008619-2009  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 1 2009
Address: 3827 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,481,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,800.00 $0.00 $1,254,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $2,735,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,985,800.00 $2,735,000.00 ($250,800.00)
010772-2009  CRDA RENAISSANCE PLAZA V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2009
Address: 1501 Atlantic Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,305,000.00 $0.00 $13,305,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,746,600.00 $0.00 $2,460,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $17,051,600.00 $0.00 $15,765,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,051,600.00 $15,765,300.00 ($1,286,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017232-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 11 2009
Address: 2110 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,100.00 $275,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $275,100.00 $275,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
017232-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 13 2009
Address: 2130 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $278,500.00 $278,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $278,500.00 $278,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $278,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017232-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 12 2009
Address: 2120 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $274,300.00 $274,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $274,300.00 $274,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
017234-2009  OSPREY ESTATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 10 2009
Address: 2100 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,600.00 $420,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $238,200.00 $238,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $92,900.00 $92,900.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $565,900.00 $565,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017237-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 8 2009
Address: 2060 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
017237-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 4 2009
Address: 2020 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017237-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 7 2009
Address: 2050 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
017237-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 6 2009
Address: 2040 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,400.00 $273,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,400.00 $273,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017237-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 5 2009
Address: 2030 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
017239-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 7 2009
Address: 1860 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017239-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 4 2009
Address: 1920 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,900.00 $276,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $276,900.00 $276,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $276,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
017239-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 6 2009
Address: 1900 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017239-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 5 2009
Address: 1910 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $277,000.00 $277,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $277,000.00 $277,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017239-2009  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 8 2009
Address: 1850 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017240-2009  OSPREY ESTATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 10 2009
Address: 1830 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $278,100.00 $278,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $278,100.00 $278,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $278,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
017243-2009  OSPREY ESTATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 701 18 2009
Address: 2141 Kuehnle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,200.00 $277,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $0.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $399,600.00 $399,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $399,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004049-2010  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 24 2010
Address: 2501 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $765,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $919,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004049-2010  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 25 2010
Address: 2505 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,488,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,488,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006212-2010  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 4 2010
Address: 109 S Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $911,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $911,000.00 ($264,000.00)
006212-2010  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 5 2010
Address: 111 S Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | £ 00ze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $911,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,178,600.00 $911,000.00 ($267,600.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006212-2010  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 2 2010
Address: 3825 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,612,200.00 $0.00 $1,204,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $1,204,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $2,409,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,302,800.00 $2,409,000.00 ($893,800.00)
006212-2010  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 1 2010
Address: 3827 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,139,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,800.00 $0.00 $1,139,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $2,279,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,985,800.00 $2,279,000.00 ($706,800.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006437-2010  CRDA/RENAISSANCE PLAZA ASSOC V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2010
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,305,000.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,746,600.00 $0.00 $2,319,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $17,051,600.00 $0.00 $15,319,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,051,600.00 $15,319,500.00 ($1,732,100.00)
011183-2010  JAMES R ZAZZALI AS TRUSTEE V ATLANTIC CITY 576 1.12 2010
Address:  Huron Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $21,288,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $21,288,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,288,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011183-2010  JAMES R ZAZZALI AS TRUSTEE V ATLANTIC CITY 576 1.07 2010
Address: Huron Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Berpton, 000 000 fa0n | 7oA
Total: $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
014341-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 7 2010
Address: 2050 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00 ($82,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014341-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 8 2010
Address: 2060 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00 ($82,400.00)
014341-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 4 2010
Address: 2020 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00 ($83,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014341-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 6 2010
Address: 2040 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,400.00 $273,400.00 $191,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,400.00 $273,400.00 $191,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,400.00 $191,400.00 ($82,000.00)
014341-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 5 2010
Address: 2030 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,600.00 $192,200.00 ($82,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014344-2010  OSPREY ESTATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 10 2010
Address: 2100 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,600.00 $420,600.00 $420,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,200.00 $238,200.00 $104,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $92,900.00 $92,900.00 $92,900.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $565,900.00 $565,900.00 $432,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,900.00 $432,100.00 ($133,800.00)
014356-2010  OSPREY ESTATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 10 2010
Address: 1830 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $278,100.00 $278,100.00 $194,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $278,100.00 $278,100.00 $194,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $278,100.00 $194,700.00 ($83,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014358-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 8 2010
Address: 1850 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $192,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $192,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,600.00 $192,900.00 ($82,700.00)
014358-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 4 2010
Address: 1920 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,900.00 $276,900.00 $193,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $276,900.00 $276,900.00 $193,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $276,900.00 $193,800.00 ($83,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014358-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 5 2010
Address: 1910 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $277,000.00 $277,000.00 $194,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $277,000.00 $277,000.00 $194,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,000.00 $194,000.00 ($83,000.00)
014358-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 6 2010
Address: 1900 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $277,600.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $277,600.00 $194,300.00 ($83,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014358-2010  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 7 2010
Address: 1860 W Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,700.00 $191,600.00 ($82,100.00)
019543-2010  STEPHEN CRAWL V ATLANTIC CITY 12 428 C0428 2010
Address: 101 S Raleigh 428
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001178-2011  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 5 2011
Address: 111 S Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $364,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $820,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,178,600.00 $820,000.00 ($358,600.00)
001178-2011  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 1 2011
Address: 3827 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,139,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,800.00 $0.00 $911,500.00 |" ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $2,051,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,985,800.00 $2,051,000.00 ($934,800.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001178-2011  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 18 4 2011
Address: 109 S Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,000.00 $0.00 $364,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $820,000.00 ($355,000.00)
001178-2011  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND, LP V ATLANTIC CITY 19 2 2011
Address: 3825 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,612,200.00 $0.00 $1,204,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $963,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $2,168,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,302,800.00 $2,168,000.00 ($1,134,800.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007131-2011  CRDA RENAISSANCE PLAZA E C/O ASHKENAZY ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 292 1 2011
Address: 1501 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,305,000.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,746,600.00 $0.00 $2,141,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $17,051,600.00 $0.00 $15,141,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,051,600.00 $15,141,000.00 ($1,910,600.00)
007849-2011  JAMES R. ZAZZALI, AS TRUSTEE V ATLANTIC CITY 576 1.07 2011
Address:  Huron Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $127,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008026-2011  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 25 2011
Address: 2505 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $687,500.00 $0.00 $687,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $502,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,488,100.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,488,100.00 $1,190,000.00 ($298,100.00)
008026-2011  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 166 24 2011
Address: 2501 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $765,600.00 $0.00 $765,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $919,900.00 $0.00 $695,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $1,460,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,500.00 $1,460,000.00 ($225,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015799-2011  VINCE & BEVERLY ROWAN V ATLANTIC CITY 12 226 C0226 2011
Address: 101 S Raleigh 226
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $100,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $170,000.00 $135,000.00 $115,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $135,000.00 $115,000.00 ($20,000.00)
017173-2011  MICHELE C. PEARLMAN V ATLANTIC CITY 236 35 Co111 Syr Abatmt 2011
Address: 111 N Harrisburg Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $142,000.00 $142,000.00 $0.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $95,500.00 $95,500.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $396,500.00 $396,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $396,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000383-2012  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND L.P. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 19 2 2012
Address: 3825 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,612,200.00 $0.00 $1,204,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $722,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $3,302,800.00 $0.00 $1,927,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,302,800.00 $1,927,000.00 ($1,375,800.00)
000383-2012  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND L.P. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 18 5 2012
Address: 111 S. Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $273,500.00 |" roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $1,178,600.00 $0.00 $729,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,178,600.00 $729,000.00 ($449,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000383-2012  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND L.P. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 18 4 2012
Address: 109 S. Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $455,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
i aw |
Total: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $729,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,000.00 $729,000.00 ($446,000.00)
000383-2012  WEXTRUST/HPC MORTGAGE FUND L.P. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 19 1 2012
Address: 3827 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,139,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,800.00 $0.00 $683,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,985,800.00 $0.00 $1,823,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,985,800.00 $1,823,000.00 ($1,162,800.00)




County: Atantic
Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001938-2012  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 166 24 2012
Address: 2501 PACIFIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,600.00 $0.00 $765,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $919,900.00 $0.00 $535,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($385,500.00)
001938-2012  PACIFIC NORSE, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 166 25 2012
Address: 2505 PACIFIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $687,500.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,488,100.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,488,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($488,100.00)
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 31




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012931-2009  DELBERT AND PATRICIA HARDIN V BUENA VISTA TWP. 4529 2 2009
Address: 1306 Harding Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
000 s 00 S0 e
Total: $158,100.00 $158,100.00 $102,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $158,100.00 $102,200.00 ($55,900.00)
Total number of cases for Buena Vista Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016332-2011  TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 404 4 2011
Address: 100 Century Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $679,800.00 $679,800.00 $679,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Bempion, o - H o | e At
Total: $2,538,000.00 $2,538,000.00 $1,075,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,538,000.00 $1,975,000.00 ($563,000.00)
016551-2011 U STORE IT LP V EGG HARBOR TWP. 502 1.01 2011
Address: 6600 Delilah Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,400.00 $105,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
i S e
Total: $898,000.00 $898,000.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $898,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006041-2008  SEAVIEW HOTEL INVESTORS/MARRIOTT V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.01 6.01 2008
Address: 401 S New York Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,135,000.00 $0.00 $2,135,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Bramton, Moy o I e | oAt
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,445,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $8,445,800.00 ($3,554,200.00)
005196-2009  SEAVIEW HOTEL INVESTORS ETC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.01 6.01 2009
Address: 401 S New York Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $4,270,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $16,150,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,150,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017406-2009  HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 907 6 2009
Address: 326 East White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $481,000.00 $481,000.00 $281,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
S T I v
Total: $1,080,000.00 $995,800.00 $880,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $995,800.00 $880,000.00 ($115,800.00)
017406-2009  HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 907 8 2009
Address: 330 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: N
Land.: $635,000.00 $635,000.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,660,000.00 $1,481,200.00 $1,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $2,295,000.00 $2,116,200.00 $1,420,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,116,200.00 $1,420,000.00 ($696,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007165-2010  WAWA INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 320 3 2010
Address: 716 W White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Stip of Settle - Dismiss
Improvement: $3,525,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $4,050,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,050,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008056-2010  SEAVIEW HOTEL INVESTORS ETC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.01 6.01 2010
Address: 401 S New York Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $4,270,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $16,150,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,150,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015184-2010  HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 907 8 2010
Address: 330 East White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $635,000.00 $635,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
T
Total: $2,116,200.00 $2,116,200.00 $1,200,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,116,200.00 $1,200,000.00 ($916,200.00)
015184-2010  HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 907 6 2010
Address: 326 East White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $481,000.00 $481,000.00 $185,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $514,800.00 $514,800.00 $514,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $995,800.00 $995,800.00 $700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $995,800.00 $700,000.00 ($295,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005616-2011  WAWA INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 320 3 2011
Address: 716 W White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Stip of Settle - Dismiss
s 2o 520 reec e
Total: $4,050,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,050,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007624-2011  HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 907 6 2011
Address: 326 East White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $891,000.00 $0.00 $616,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,996,000.00 $0.00 $1,184,000.00 | roaze Act
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,887,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,887,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($1,087,000.00)
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 8




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007401-2010 BENDERSON WAINBERG ASSOCIATES V HAMILTON TWP. 1318 1 2010
Address: 4305 Black Horse Park
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $716,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $941,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007401-2010 BENDERSON WAINBERG ASSOCIATES V HAMILTON TWP. 1319.01 1 2010
Address: 2200 Wrangleboro Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $1,673,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $2,009,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,009,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hamilton Township

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007401-2010 BENDERSON WAINBERG ASSOCIATES V HAMILTON TWP. 1319 2 2010
Address: 2300 Wrangleboro Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $37,268,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $42,328,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $42,328,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009366-2011  BFW/PIKE ASSOCIATES LLC V HAMILTON TWP. 1320 4.01 2011
Address: 4315 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $7,865,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $33,435,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $41,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009366-2011  BFW/PIKE ASSOCIATES LLC V HAMILTON TWP. 1320 8 2011
Address: 4215 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $13,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010110-2011  RANDALL BENDERSON 1993 -1 TRUST, ET AL V HAMILTON TWP. 1132.01 44 2011
Address: 4360 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $4,208,000.00 $0.00 $4,208,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: N/A
Total: $4,208,000.00 $0.00 $4,208,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,208,000.00 $4,208,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jer sey Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001926-2012  TOMI L PERRAUT V HAMILTON TWP. 731 4 2011
Address:  HARDING WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Lack of Jurisdiction
o 2o 520 reec e
Total: $39,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $39,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010058-2009  SHORE HEALTH SERVICES CORP. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1212 2.01 2009
Address: 555 Bay Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
w000 2o 520 reec e
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017288-2009  OGDEN, TIMOTHY J., V ALLENDALE BOR. 301 26.01 2009
Address: 20 Woodland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $242,600.00 $242,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
s s 520 reec et
Total: $636,900.00 $636,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $636,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010952-2011  BARBARA NOWAK, V ALLENDALE BOR. 104 15 2011
Address: 20 Fairhaven Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $924,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,230,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,230,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010638-2009  SHANTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 154 2 2009
Address: 51 East Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,201,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $106,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,308,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,308,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011036-2009 ST JAMES APTS, VAP INTERNATIONAL V BERGENFIELD BOR. 251 1 2009
Address: 294 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/13/2012 Closes Case: N
Land- $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,248,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $4,548,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,548,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012 10/12/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011036-2009 ST JAMES APTS, VAP INTERNATIONAL V BERGENFIELD BOR. 251 1 2009
Address: 294 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,248,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $4,548,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,548,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
016266-2009  WASH ASSOCIATES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 162 6 2009
Address: 23 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $263,700.00 $363,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $352,300.00 $352,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $616,000.00 $716,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $716,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2012 to 9/30/2012

10/12/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017844-2009  SOTTILE, ANGELO V BERGENFIELD BOR. 118 3 2009
Address: 75 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $209,000.00 $209,000.00 $209,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $270,500.00 $270,500.00 $241,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $479,500.00 $479,500.00 $450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $479,500.00 $450,000.00 ($29,500.00)
005400-2010  SHANTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 154 2 2010
Address: 51 East Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,201,800.00 $0.00 $893,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,900.00 $0.00 $106,900.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,308,700.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $